
Mercyhurst (11-12,6-4 NEC) -vs- Chicago St. (3-19,1-8 NEC)
01/31/26 at Emil and Patricia Jones Convocation Center, Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
Mercyhurst 74

Chicago St. 78

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 141
Site: Emil and Patricia Jones Convocation Center, Chicago, IL
Referees: Cody Crum, Ernest Hamilton, Michael Brode

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mercyhurst 30 44 74
Chicago St. 35 43 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lemelman,Jake * 35 9-15 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 2 7 2 0 2 21
12 Martin,Qadir * 33 8-10 0-0 3-4 2-6 8 4 0 1 3 1 19
04 Blunt,Bernie * 28 2-9 1-7 4-6 0-2 2 3 8 0 0 1 9
05 Ivanauskas,Mykolaus * 23 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 1 8
10 Gamble,Christian * 27 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 5
15 Fuhrmann,Kaden 12 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 6
07 Jackson Jr.,Deshaun 16 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 0 4
34 Thomas,James 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
01 Lang,Sean 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
03 Johnson,Cameron 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 6-22 10-14 11-23 34 24 20 10 3 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29% 3-11   27.27% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 17-26   65.38% 3-11   27.27% 7-10   70.00%
Total 29-60   48.3% 6-22   27.3% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ray,CJ * 38 13-20 4-5 7-8 6-4 10 2 1 1 0 2 37
04 Tankersley,Marcus * 31 5-8 2-2 6-10 0-2 2 0 3 2 1 0 18
10 Sands,Corey * 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
22 Cox,Dailliss * 24 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 0 0
09 Robinson,Malek * 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 2 0 1 1 0
03 Cockrill III,Doyel 25 2-11 1-8 4-6 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 1 9
05 Gibson,Chauncey 17 2-4 1-3 2-4 1-6 7 1 2 0 0 0 7
15 Owens,Joseph 14 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 2
21 Bush,Braelon 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0
06 Zatsepin,Daniel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Thomas,Dakari 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-56 9-21 19-30 13-23 36 18 18 10 2 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 4-10   40.00% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 11-25   44.00% 5-11   45.45% 16-26   61.54%
Total 25-56   44.6% 9-21   42.9% 19-30   63.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDS,COREY
19:09 MISS JUMPER by RAY,CJ

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS(in the paint) 18:52

18:52 BLOCK  by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,QADIR 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DAILLISS
18:10 MISS JUMPER by COX,DAILLISS

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR --
TURNOVER  by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 17:58

17:58 STEAL  by ROBINSON,MALEK
17:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,MALEK
TURNOVER  by LEMELMAN,JAKE 17:34

17:08 TURNOVER  by SANDS,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE 16:50 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN --

16:25 MISS LAYUP by COX,DAILLISS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARTIN,QADIR 16:25
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR --

16:24 FOUL  by COX,DAILLISS
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 16:04 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --

15:51 TURNOVER  by COX,DAILLISS
STEAL  by LEMELMAN,JAKE 15:51
GOOD LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:49 7-2 V 5

15:25 MISS JUMPER by RAY,CJ
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 15:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
15:20 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
15:20 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
15:20 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON

FOUL  by LEMELMAN,JAKE 15:08
15:07 MISS 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

REBOUND DEF by LEMELMAN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,CJ
14:49 MISS LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,CJ
14:46 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 14:31 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by LEMELMAN,JAKE --

14:04 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CJ
-- ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON

GOOD JUMPER by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 13:48 11-6 V 5
13:37 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,CJ
13:21 MISS 3PTR by RAY,CJ

REBOUND DEF by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS --
MISS LAYUP by BLUNT,BERNIE(in the paint) 13:09
REBOUND OFF by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS --

13:06 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
13:06 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
13:06 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY



13:06 SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by BLUNT,BERNIE 13:06
SUB OUT by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 13:06
SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 13:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON 13:06
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 13:06
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 13:06
MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
12:41 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CJ

MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN 12:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 12:21

12:04 MISS JUMPER by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 11:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
11:22 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CJ

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,CJ
FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 10:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON 10:55
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 10:55
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 10:55
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMES 10:55

10:55 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by RAY,CJ
10:55 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by RAY,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 10:35 13-13
ASSIST  by LEMELMAN,JAKE --
SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 10:29
SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 10:29

10:06 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 09:43
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAMES(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAMES --

09:39 FOUL  by RAY,CJ
09:39 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
09:39 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
09:39 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
09:39 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY

SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 09:39
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 09:39
MISS JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE 09:21

09:21 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,MALEK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:18 FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALEK
GOOD FT by MARTIN,QADIR 09:18 14-13 V 1

09:18 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
09:18 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 09:18
SUB IN by BLUNT,BERNIE 09:18
MISS FT by MARTIN,QADIR 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JOSEPH
08:58 MISS LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JOSEPH
08:52 14-15 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JAMES 08:40
SUB OUT by MARTIN,QADIR 08:40



SUB IN by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 08:40
08:19 MISS JUMPER by RAY,CJ

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE 08:09 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN --

07:40 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANDS,COREY
-- ASSIST  by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE 07:31 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --
FOUL  by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 07:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 07:10
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 07:10

07:05 MISS JUMPER by RAY,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS --
TURNOVER  by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
06:37 MISS 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

REBOUND DEF by LANG,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by LEMELMAN,JAKE 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by RAY,CJ
06:14 TURNOVER  by RAY,CJ

STEAL  by THOMAS,JAMES 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:08 22-18 V 4

05:50 MISS 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JAMES --
GOOD JUMPER by BLUNT,BERNIE 05:40 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by LEMELMAN,JAKE --

05:18 MISS 3PTR by SANDS,COREY
REBOUND DEF by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAMES(in the paint) 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JOSEPH
FOUL  by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 04:45

04:45 MISS FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:45 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
04:45 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
04:45 SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH
04:45 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
04:45 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON
04:45 SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAMES 04:45
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 04:45

04:45 24-19 V 5 GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
04:45 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
04:45 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK

MISS JUMPER by LANG,SEAN 04:24
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN --
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
04:06 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
MISS JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MALEK
03:32 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,MALEK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,CJ
03:29 24-23 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by RAY,CJ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(in the paint) 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,CJ

FOUL  by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 03:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:17

03:17 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK



03:17 SUB OUT by RAY,CJ
03:17 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
03:17 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 03:17
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 03:17
SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 03:17
SUB IN by MARTIN,QADIR 03:17

03:03 24-25 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON

02:42 24-27 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by COCKRILL III,DOYEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON

MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE 02:30
REBOUND OFF by LEMELMAN,JAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 02:24 26-27 H 1

02:01 26-29 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)
01:46 FOUL  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
01:46 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
01:46 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
01:46 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
01:46 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY

SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 01:46
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 01:46
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 01:46
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMES 01:46

01:46 FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALEK
MISS JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE 01:33
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,QADIR --
GOOD TIPIN by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 01:29 28-29 H 1
FOUL  by BLUNT,BERNIE 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
01:14 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
01:14 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
01:14 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
01:14 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON
01:14 SUB IN by RAY,CJ
01:01 TURNOVER  by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

STEAL  by LEMELMAN,JAKE 01:01
MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:42
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JAMES(in the paint) 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
00:23 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CJ

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
00:19 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
00:19 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
00:19 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
00:19 SUB OUT by RAY,CJ
00:19 SUB IN by ZATSEPIN,DANIEL
00:19 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:19 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY
00:19 SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH
00:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,DAKARI

SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:19
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:19
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAMES 00:19
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 00:19
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:19
SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 00:19



00:05 FOUL  by SANDS,COREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by ZATSEPIN,DANIEL
00:05 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
00:02 FOUL  by OWENS,JOSEPH
00:02 SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH
00:02 SUB IN by RAY,CJ
00:02 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAKARI
00:02 SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:02 29-32 H 3
GOOD FT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:02 30-32 H 2

00:02 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:02 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:02
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:02

00:01 30-35 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CJ
-- ASSIST  by SANDS,COREY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
20:00 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
20:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
20:00 SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH
20:00 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
20:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
20:00 SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS

SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 20:00
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 20:00
SUB IN by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 20:00
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 20:00

19:29 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MALEK
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,DAILLISS

19:25 MISS LAYUP by COX,DAILLISS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN --

19:24 FOUL  by COX,DAILLISS
19:22 FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALEK
19:00 FOUL  by COX,DAILLISS

MISS 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,MALEK

18:15 30-37 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SANDS,COREY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS(in the paint) 17:57 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --

17:33 TURNOVER  by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
STEAL  by BLUNT,BERNIE 17:33
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,QADIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:28 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --

17:11 34-39 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CJ
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,MALEK

GOOD LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 16:47 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --
FOUL  by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 16:26

16:26 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
16:26 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

SUB OUT by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 16:26
SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMES 16:26

16:26 MISS LAYUP by COX,DAILLISS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARTIN,QADIR 16:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 16:19
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 16:19



SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 16:19
16:14 36-41 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CJ

-- ASSIST  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DAILLISS
15:36 MISS LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COX,DAILLISS
FOUL  by BLUNT,BERNIE 15:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35

15:35 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
15:35 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON
15:30 36-43 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CJ

-- ASSIST  by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 14:59
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,QADIR --

14:59 FOUL  by COX,DAILLISS
14:59 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
14:59 SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JAMES 14:59
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 14:59
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
14:38 MISS JUMPER by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JOSEPH
FOUL  by MARTIN,QADIR 14:36

14:36 MISS FT by OWENS,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:36 MISS FT by OWENS,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLUNT,BERNIE 14:36
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 14:36
FOUL  by MARTIN,QADIR 14:36

14:32 MISS JUMPER by RAY,CJ
REBOUND DEF by LANG,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN 14:09 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:03

13:46 MISS 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,CJ

13:44 FOUL  by OWENS,JOSEPH
13:44 TURNOVER  by OWENS,JOSEPH

GOOD 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN 13:34 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by LEMELMAN,JAKE --

13:15 42-46 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CJ
-- ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON

GOOD JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE 13:00 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by FUHRMANN,KADEN --

12:39 TURNOVER  by BUSH,BRAELON
STEAL  by MARTIN,QADIR 12:39
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:32 46-46

12:08 46-49 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
-- ASSIST  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

12:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:06

12:06 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
12:06 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
12:06 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
12:06 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
12:06 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
12:06 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY
11:53 FOUL  by OWENS,JOSEPH



11:53 SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH
11:53 SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS

TURNOVER  by LANG,SEAN 11:39
11:39 STEAL  by RAY,CJ

FOUL  by LANG,SEAN 11:39
11:39 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
11:39 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
11:39 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
11:39 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

FOUL  by LANG,SEAN 11:22
11:22 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
11:22 MISS FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN --
TURNOVER  by FUHRMANN,KADEN 11:08
SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 11:08
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 11:08
SUB IN by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 11:08
SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 11:08

10:45 TURNOVER  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
STEAL  by FUHRMANN,KADEN 10:45
GOOD LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:40 48-50 H 2
ASSIST  by FUHRMANN,KADEN --

10:19 48-53 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
-- ASSIST  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,KADEN 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

09:52 MISS 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,DAILLISS

09:47 MISS 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,CJ

09:40 MISS LAYUP by RAY,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR --
GOOD LAYUP by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS(in the paint) 09:26 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by LEMELMAN,JAKE --

09:05 50-56 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
-- ASSIST  by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,QADIR 08:39
SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 08:39
SUB OUT by MARTIN,QADIR 08:39
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 08:39
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 08:39
SUB IN by BLUNT,BERNIE 08:39
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 08:39

08:24 TURNOVER  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
STEAL  by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 08:24
MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,BERNIE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
FOUL  by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 08:17

08:17 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
08:17 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS(in the paint) 08:01 52-58 H 6
07:35 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,CJ
07:29 52-60 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAY,CJ
MISS 3PTR by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
06:47 MISS 3PTR by COCKRILL III,DOYEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:44

06:44 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
06:44 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY



06:44 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
06:44 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
06:44 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY
06:44 SUB IN by OWENS,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by BLUNT,BERNIE 06:44
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 06:44
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 06:44
SUB IN by MARTIN,QADIR 06:44
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 06:18 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by LEMELMAN,JAKE --

05:51 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,CJ
FOUL  by LEMELMAN,JAKE 05:09

05:09 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by RAY,CJ
SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 05:09
SUB IN by BLUNT,BERNIE 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by RAY,CJ
REBOUND DEF by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 04:44 57-63 H 6
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --

04:22 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,JOSEPH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARTIN,QADIR 04:22

04:18 FOUL  by SANDS,COREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
04:18 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
04:18 SUB OUT by OWENS,JOSEPH
04:18 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
04:18 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
04:18 SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS

GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak) 04:18 58-63 H 5
MISS FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE --

03:53 MISS JUMPER by COX,DAILLISS
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY

FOUL  by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 03:48
03:48 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by RAY,CJ
03:48 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
03:48 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
03:48 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
03:48 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY

SUB OUT by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 03:48
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 03:48

03:48 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by RAY,CJ
03:19 FOUL  by RAY,CJ

GOOD FT by MARTIN,QADIR 03:19 59-65 H 6
03:19 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
03:19 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
03:19 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
03:19 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

GOOD FT by MARTIN,QADIR 03:19 60-65 H 5
03:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:07 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
03:07 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
03:07 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
03:07 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by LEMELMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 02:51 62-65 H 3
FOUL  by MARTIN,QADIR 02:22

02:22 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by RAY,CJ
02:22 62-67 H 5 GOOD FT by RAY,CJ



GOOD JUMPER by LEMELMAN,JAKE 02:02 64-67 H 3
01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:57 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
01:57 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
01:57 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
01:57 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
01:39 64-70 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
MISS 3PTR by LEMELMAN,JAKE 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,DAILLISS
FOUL  by MARTIN,QADIR 01:12

01:12 64-71 H 7 GOOD FT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
01:12 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
01:12 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK

SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 01:12
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 01:12

01:12 64-72 H 8 GOOD FT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
01:12 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
01:12 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY
01:09 FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALEK
01:09 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
01:09 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 01:09
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 01:09
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 01:09
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 01:09
GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak) 01:09 65-72 H 7

01:09 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
01:09 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON

GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak) 01:09 66-72 H 6
01:09 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
01:09 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY

FOUL  by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 01:04
01:04 MISS FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:04 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
01:04 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
01:04 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
01:04 SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS

SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 01:04
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 01:04
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 01:04
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 01:04

01:04 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
01:04 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
01:04 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 00:52 68-73 H 5
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --
FOUL  by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:49

00:49 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL(fastbreak)
00:49 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL(fastbreak)
00:49 SUB OUT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
00:49 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 00:39 70-75 H 5
ASSIST  by LEMELMAN,JAKE --

00:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:39 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:39 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
00:39 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
00:39 SUB IN by COCKRILL III,DOYEL
00:39 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
00:39 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON



SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:39
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:39
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 00:39
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:39
FOUL  by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
00:34 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
00:34 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
00:34 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:34 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY
00:34 SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS

SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 00:34
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:34
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:34
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,QADIR(in the paint) 00:25 72-75 H 3
ASSIST  by BLUNT,BERNIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24

00:24 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:24 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
00:24 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
00:24 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
00:24 SUB IN by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
00:24 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON

SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:24
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:24
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 00:24
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:24
FOUL  by BLUNT,BERNIE 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 SUB OUT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
00:17 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
00:17 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:17 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY

SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 00:17
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:17
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:17
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,BERNIE --

00:13 FOUL  by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
MISS FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak) 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:13 SUB OUT by GIBSON,CHAUNCEY
00:13 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:13 SUB IN by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS
00:13 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON

SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:13
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:13
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 00:13
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:13
GOOD FT by BLUNT,BERNIE(fastbreak) 00:13 73-75 H 2
FOUL  by LANG,SEAN 00:07

00:07 73-76 H 3 GOOD FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
00:07 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
00:07 SUB IN by ROBINSON,MALEK

SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 00:07



SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:07
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:07
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:07
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by TANKERSLEY,MARCUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QADIR --

00:04 FOUL  by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:04 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MALEK
00:04 SUB IN by COX,DAILLISS

GOOD FT by LEMELMAN,JAKE(fastbreak) 00:04 74-76 H 2
00:04 SUB OUT by SANDS,COREY
00:04 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 00:04
SUB IN by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 00:04
MISS FT by LEMELMAN,JAKE(fastbreak) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:04 SUB OUT by COX,DAILLISS
00:04 SUB IN by SANDS,COREY

SUB OUT by IVANAUSKAS,MYKOLAUS 00:04
SUB OUT by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:04
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:04
SUB IN by LANG,SEAN 00:04
SUB IN by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:04
SUB IN by GAMBLE,CHRISTIAN 00:04
FOUL  by LANG,SEAN 00:02

00:02 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LANG,SEAN 00:02
SUB OUT by JACKSON JR.,DESHAUN 00:02
SUB IN by LEMELMAN,JAKE 00:02
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,KADEN 00:02

00:02 74-78 H 4 GOOD FT by COCKRILL III,DOYEL(fastbreak)


